SiteOne Landscape Supply, Inc. Form 8-K March 15, 2017

## **UNITED STATES**

#### SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

#### FORM 8-K

#### **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d)

of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 15, 2017

SiteOne Landscape Supply, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction 001-37760 (Commission 46-4056061 (IRS Employer 

 Edgar Filing: SiteOne Landscape Supply, Inc. - Form 8-K

 of incorporation)
 File Number)
 Identification No.)

 Mansell Overlook, 300 Colonial Parkway, Suite 600
 30076

 Roswell, Georgia
 30076

 (Address of principal executive offices)
 (Zip Code)

 Registrant s telephone number, including area code:
 (770) 255-2100

#### Not Applicable

#### (Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

#### Item 2.02 Results of Operations and Financial Condition.

On March 15, 2017, SiteOne Landscape Supply, Inc. (the Company ) issued a press release announcing its results of operations for the fourth quarter and fiscal year ended January 1, 2017. A copy of the press release is furnished herewith as Exhibit 99.1.

#### Item 9.01 Financial Statements Exhibits.

Exhibit<br/>No.Description99.1Press Release dated March 15, 2017

## SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

#### SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY, INC.

By: /s/ John T. Guthrie John T. Guthrie Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Assistant Secretary

Date: March 15, 2017

#### **EXHIBIT INDEX TO CURRENT REPORT ON FORM 8-K**

Dated March 15, 2017

99.1 Press Release dated March 15, 2017
tyle="border: solid black; border-top-width: 1; border-left-width: 0; border-right-width: 1; border-bottom-width: 1">9.
Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)
(Instr. 4)10. Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)
(Instr. 4)11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
(Instr. 4)CodeV(A)(D)Date ExercisableExpiration DateTitleAmount or Number of Shares Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy) \$
3.0357 (1)12/14/2012 M 102,615 (4)07/26/2015 Common Shares 102,615 \$ 0 571,845 (5) D Employee Stock
Option (Right to Buy) \$ 3.0357 (1)12/17/2012 M 102,616 (4)07/26/2015 Common Shares 102,616 \$ 0 469,229 (5) D

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships			
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
Tyagarajan N. V. C/O GENPACT LLC 105 MADISON AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10016	Х		President and CEO	
Signatures				
/s/ Heather White, as Attorney-in-fact for N Tyagarajan	J.V.	1	2/18/2012	

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The exercise price reflects an adjustment that was made to preserve the value of the Reporting Person's outstanding stock options following the special cash dividend paid by Genpact Limited on September 24, 2012 to holders of record as of September 10, 2012.

The price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. The actual sales prices for these transactions ranged from \$15.50 to \$15.62. The(2) Reporting Person will provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the SEC staff, upon request, information regarding the number of shares sold at each price within the range.

Date

The price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. The actual sales prices for these transactions ranged from \$15.60 to \$15.63. The(3) Reporting Person will provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the SEC staff, upon request, information regarding the number of shares sold at each price within the range.

- (4) The option vested over a five-year period commencing February 7, 2005.
- The number of derivative securities beneficially owned reflects an adjustment that was made to preserve the value of the Reporting(5) Person's outstanding stock options following the special cash dividend paid by Genpact Limited on September 24, 2012 to holders of record as of September 10, 2012.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.